Legal Department - 789-7511

Legal Memorandum

To: Board of Public Works

Cc:

From: Rebecka Martin M'

Date: 3/30/16

Re: Street Privilege Permit Renewals

Below is the list of applicants is recommended by the Legal Department for renewal of
their Street Privilege Permits. The applications were circulated to the Inspection,
Engineering, City Clerk, Police and Public Works Departments and were not found to
have any objections to their encroachments.

The Legal Department will be placing recommendations for non-renewals or revocations
on a future agenda.

Thank you.
Eng# Dbusiness encroachment location
SAFETY EQUIPMENT
1636 MIDWEST INDUSTRIAL ASPHALT AND FENCING 615 Sumner St
2051 MIDWEST INDUSTRIAL ASPHALT OLD TRUCK SCALE 310 ST. ANDREW ST
2019 313 MAIN STREET LLC AWNING 313 Main St
ROTTINGHAUS CO, INC -
1573  SUBWAY SIGN 1200 LA CROSSE ST
2021 ALL GLAZED UP SIGN 205 PEARL ST
1967  CHARITY BAPTIST CHURCH SIGN 953 ADAMS
2012 MUELLER PHOTOGRAPHY SIGN 118 5TH AVE S
1586  THE ROOT NOTE OUTDOOR DINING 1154THSTS
1627  THE FENIGOR GROUP LLC FLAG POLE 1501 St Andrew St




1071
1953

1635
2065

1581
1590
1971
1975
1634
1053

1945

1572
1085
1947
2008
1083

1147
1608
1144
1569
2023
2024
1979

1991A
1997
2039
2064
2001A
1592
2013
1989
1141
925
1061
1950

THE FENIGOR GROUP LLC
CABIN COFFEE

GREAT OUTDOORS LLC -
LIVEWELL CHIROPRACTIC
DLL PROPERTIES, LLC

GUNDERSEN HEALTH SYSTEMS
GUNDERSEN HEALTH SYSTEMS
FAT SAMS

FAT SAMS

KITCHEN SOLVERS

CAROL LUNKE
CITY OF LAX HOUSING
AUTHORITY

BOBS LOCK AND SAFE INC
WALTER A MUNSON

THE BOARD STORE

THE BOARD STORE

R & E BRUDOS TRUST
KIMBERLY'S TENDER CARE LLC

DBA HOME INSTEAD SENIOR
CARE

JAMES GEARY - TRACK Il
HOWIES PROPERTIES LLC
DESIGNING JEWLERS
JIMMY JOHNS

JIMMY JOHNS

METRE

EARL'S GROCERY AND SALOON
AHZ PASTA

FORTNEY COMPANIES
FORTNEY COMPANIES
ORANGE PEARL SALON
KATES PI1ZZA AMORE

CHART ENERGY

CAREY FALKENBERRY
THEODORE SKEMP

A&B PROPERTIES INC

BRIAN D BENSON

DOYLE TV AND ELECTRONICS

CANOPY
OUTDOOR DINING

SIGN
SIGN

COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRICAL CABLE
STREET LIGHT POLES
SIGN

OUTDOOR DINING
SIGN

FENCE

FENCE
MESSAGE BOARD AND
SIGN

HOUSE AND FENCE
AWNING (BLACK)
AWNING (YELLOW)

ALLEY ENCROACHMENT

SIGN
SIGN
SIGN
SIGN
AWNING
SIGN
SIGN

AWNING
SIGN
AWNING
AWNING
AWNINGS
SIGN
FIBEROPTICS
RETAINING WALL
SIGN
AWNING
SIGN
AWNING

1501 ST ANDREW ST
401 JAY ST

219 PEARL ST
420 Main St

SOUTH AVE

412 Main Street
412 Main Street
301 4THSTS
17159THSTS

SCHUH HOMES Il

926 LA CROSSE ST
912 REDFIELD ST
514 COPELAND AVE
524 COPELAND

702 EAST AVE S

1329 GILLETE ST
716 Gillette St
1128 LA CROSSE ST
314 4THSTS

312 PEARL ST

312 PEARL ST

116 5TH AVE S
401 3RD ST/ 306 KING
ST

91 COPELAND AVE
300 3RD ST S

123 3rd St S

302 PEARL ST

212 MAIN ST
2191 WARD AVE
1821 EASTWOOD LN
207 7THSTS

405 3RD ST S
405-407 3RD ST S
1525 WEST AVE S




