Legal Department – 789-7511

Legal Memorandum

To: Board of Public Works

Cc:

From: Rebecka Martin Beck

Date: 3/30/16

Re: Street Privilege Permit Renewals

Below is the list of applicants is recommended by the Legal Department for renewal of their Street Privilege Permits. The applications were circulated to the Inspection, Engineering, City Clerk, Police and Public Works Departments and were not found to have any objections to their encroachments.

The Legal Department will be placing recommendations for non-renewals or revocations on a future agenda.

Thank you.

Eng #	business	encroachment	location
1636	MIDWEST INDUSTRIAL ASPHALT	SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND FENCING	615 Sumner St
2051	MIDWEST INDUSTRIAL ASPHALT	OLD TRUCK SCALE	310 ST. ANDREW ST
2019	313 MAIN STREET LLC	AWNING	313 Main St
	ROTTINGHAUS CO, INC -		
1573	SUBWAY	SIGN	1200 LA CROSSE ST
2021	ALL GLAZED UP	SIGN	205 PEARL ST
1967	CHARITY BAPTIST CHURCH	SIGN	953 ADAMS
2012	MUELLER PHOTOGRAPHY	SIGN	118 5TH AVE S
1586	THE ROOT NOTE	OUTDOOR DINING	115 4TH ST S
1627	THE FENIGOR GROUP LLC	FLAG POLE	1501 St Andrew St

_			
1071	THE FENIGOR GROUP LLC	CANOPY	1501 ST ANDREW ST
1953	CABIN COFFEE	OUTDOOR DINING	401 JAY ST
	GREAT OUTDOORS LLC -		
1635	LIVEWELL CHIROPRACTIC	SIGN	219 PEARL ST
2065	DLL PROPERTIES, LLC	SIGN	420 Main St
1581	GUNDERSEN HEALTH SYSTEMS	COMMUNICATIONS AND ELECTRICAL CABLE	
1590	GUNDERSEN HEALTH SYSTEMS	STREET LIGHT POLES	SOUTH AVE
1971	FAT SAMS	SIGN	412 Main Street
1975	FAT SAMS	OUTDOOR DINING	412 Main Street
1634	KITCHEN SOLVERS	SIGN	301 4TH ST S
1053	CAROL LUNKE	FENCE	1715 9TH ST S
1033	CITY OF LAX HOUSING	TENGE	1713 311131 3
1945	AUTHORITY	FENCE	SCHUH HOMES II
1572	BOBS LOCK AND SAFE INC	MESSAGE BOARD AND	926 LA CROSSE ST
1085	WALTER A MUNSON	HOUSE AND FENCE	912 REDFIELD ST
1947	THE BOARD STORE	AWNING (BLACK)	514 COPELAND AVE
2008	THE BOARD STORE	AWNING (YELLOW)	524 COPELAND
1083	R & E BRUDOS TRUST	ALLEY ENCROACHMENT	702 EAST AVE S
	KIMBERLY'S TENDER CARE LLC DBA HOME INSTEAD SENIOR CARE	SIGN	1329 GILLETE ST
1147			
1608	JAMES GEARY - TRACK II	SIGN	716 Gillette St
1144	HOWIES PROPERTIES LLC	SIGN	1128 LA CROSSE ST
1569	DESIGNING JEWLERS	SIGN	314 4TH ST S
2023	JIMMY JOHNS	AWNING	312 PEARL ST
2024	JIMMY JOHNS	SIGN	312 PEARL ST
1979	METRE	SIGN	116 5TH AVE S
1991A	EARL'S GROCERY AND SALOON	AWNING	401 3RD ST/ 306 KING ST
1997	AHZ PASTA	SIGN	91 COPELAND AVE
2039	FORTNEY COMPANIES	AWNING	300 3RD ST S
2064	FORTNEY COMPANIES	AWNING	123 3rd St S
2001A	ORANGE PEARL SALON	AWNINGS	302 PEARL ST
1592	KATES PIZZA AMORE	SIGN	212 MAIN ST
2013	CHART ENERGY	FIBEROPTICS	2191 WARD AVE
1989	CAREY FALKENBERRY	RETAINING WALL	1821 EASTWOOD LN
1141	THEODORE SKEMP	SIGN	207 7TH ST S
925	A&B PROPERTIES INC	AWNING	405 3RD ST S
1061	BRIAN D BENSON	SIGN	405-407 3RD ST S
1950	DOYLE TV AND ELECTRONICS	AWNING	1525 WEST AVE S